FORT WAYNE
PARKS AND
RECREATION

Board of Park Commissioners
Change Order Approval Form

Swinney Park Tennis Courts Improvements
Project: 2024003

QuestCDN No.: 8917653

Change Order Approval Request

Original Scope of Work:

This project included the renovation of the eight tennis courts located at Swinney Tennis Center.
Improvements included patching and repair of surface cracking, recoating, and striping per American
Tennis Association standards.

The completed project included an unused $2,500.00 contingency allowance.
Board Approval:

At this time, | would like to ask the Board of Park Commissioners for approval of a change decrease of
$2,500.00 for this project.

The Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation and the Board of Park Commissioners met to host their regularly
scheduled monthly Board meeting on August 8, 2024, to approve the above-referenced project and
decrease the contract, in the amount of $2,500.00.

On the date stated, we, the Board of Park Commissioners do ATTEST, sign the above-referenced and
attached documents, and approve as presented.

Cory Miller, Vice-President

Justin Shurley, President

Richard Briley, Commissioner

Jenna Jauch, Commissioner

Steve McDaniel, Director/ Board Secretary




Faia—d FORT WAYNE PARKS AND RECREATION
R 705 E. State Boulevarel
—— Fort Wayne, IN 46805
; T m— (260) 427-6000  www.foriwayneparks.org

&
L =

Change Order No. 1 - Project #2024003

Issuant Date: | 6/27/24 Owner’s File No. {P.0.): 24121078

“Contract For;

Contractor: K&M Asphalt Sealing Maint., Inc. Swinney Park Tenns Courts

TYPE OF CHANGE:

Alieration Addition 2 Deduction ]_ Other:

You are authorized to make the following changes to this contrach:

Cradit Credi} Construction Contingency {52,500.00) .

Credit; {$2,500.00)

574,995.00 | Contract amount prior to this Change Order (includes Contingency Allowance)

{$2,500,00) | Net decrease resulting from this Change Order

$72,4985.00 | Current contract price INCLUDING this Change Order

‘?hange Order_l;a-itfa;—c;;: ) Contractor's Acceptance: Owner's Approvak - — /}
/"_',. ;
7Y e R By:
el Troy Bates . Steve McDaniel
Todd J. Mahnensmith
pote: 06/27/2027 | pate: 06/28/24 pate: 7/ 2/ 2o
e




